

## INGREDIENTS:-

For allergens please see ingredients listed in **bold**.

**May contain traces of milk, soya nuts & peanuts.**

Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Stabiliser (E492), Flavouring.

**SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS**